

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File created: On agenda: Title:	(Highway) 2/14/2022 3/17/2022 PROPOSED IN Department: Tra Other Part(ies): Request: Appro Goods or Servio Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board E Agreement Nur	ransportation an : Village of Rich roval of the Prop ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV rage: 0.15 miles District: 6	d Highways Iton Park, Illino osed Intergove Ing and Constru ark, Illinois	EEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS) bis ernmental Agreement			
On agenda: Title:	3/17/2022 PROPOSED IN Department: Tra Other Part(ies): Request: Appro Goods or Servio Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board D Agreement Nur	ransportation an : Village of Rich roval of the Prop ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV rage: 0.15 miles District: 6	Final action: MENTAL AGRE d Highways nton Park, Illino osed Intergove ng and Constru ark, Illinois	: 3/17/2022 EEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS) bis ernmental Agreement			
Title:	PROPOSED IN Department: Tra Other Part(ies): Request: Appro Goods or Servio Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board D Agreement Nur	ransportation an : Village of Rich roval of the Prop ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV rage: 0.15 miles District: 6	MENTAL AGRE d Highways nton Park, Illino osed Intergove ng and Constru ark, Illinois	EEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS) bis ernmental Agreement			
	Department: Tra Other Part(ies): Request: Appro Goods or Servio Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board D Agreement Nur	ransportation an : Village of Rich roval of the Prop ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV rage: 0.15 miles District: 6	d Highways Iton Park, Illino osed Intergove Ing and Constru ark, Illinois	ois ernmental Agreement			
	Other Part(ies): Request: Appro Goods or Servio Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Miles County Board D Agreement Nur	: Village of Rich roval of the Prop ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV age: 0.15 miles District: 6	aton Park, Illino osed Intergove ng and Constru ark, Illinois	ernmental Agreement			
	Request: Appro Goods or Servio Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board D Agreement Nur	roval of the Prop ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV page: 0.15 miles District: 6	osed Intergove ng and Constru ark, Illinois	ernmental Agreement			
	Goods or Servie Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board D Agreement Nur	ices: Engineerin ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV page: 0.15 miles District: 6	ng and Constru ark, Illinois	,			
	Location: Villag Section: 21-C1 Centerline Milea County Board E Agreement Nur	ge of Richton Pa 1227-00-PV page: 0.15 miles District: 6	ark, Illinois	uction			
	Section: 21-C1 Centerline Miles County Board D Agreement Nur	1227-00-PV eage: 0.15 miles District: 6					
	Centerline Milea County Board E Agreement Nur	age: 0.15 miles District: 6	·				
	County Board E Agreement Nur	District: 6					
	Agreement Nur						
	-	mber(s): N/A					
	Agreement Per			Agreement Number(s): N/A			
		Agreement Period: 3/17/2022- 11/30/2023					
	Fiscal Impact: \$150,000.00						
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536						
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the County and the Village of Richton Park. This project is being conducted in partnership with Richton Park, who is the lead agency for the Improvement Project. The work will focus on upgrades to a section of Steger Road, specifically Greenfield Subdivision. The improvements will consist of but are not limited to lighting into the subdivision off Steger Road, Repairing or replacing necessary signs, and necessary street patching. The area of improvement is the intersection of Steger Road and Greenfield Boulevard. The County's financial participation for the Improvement Project shall be limited to \$150,000.00, with Richton Park providing the remaining funds.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date							

## PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways Other Part(ies): Village of Richton Park, Illinois Request: Approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Goods or Services: Engineering and Construction Location: Village of Richton Park, Illinois Section: 21-C1227-00-PV Centerline Mileage: 0.15 miles County Board District: 6 Agreement Number(s): N/A Agreement Period: 3/17/2022- 11/30/2023 Fiscal Impact: \$150,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the County and the Village of Richton Park. This project is being conducted in partnership with Richton Park, who is the lead agency for the Improvement Project. The work will focus on upgrades to a section of Steger Road, specifically Greenfield Subdivision. The improvements will consist of but are not limited to lighting into the subdivision off Steger Road, Repairing or replacing necessary signs, and necessary street patching. The area of improvement is the intersection of Steger Road and Greenfield Boulevard. The County's financial participation for the Improvement Project shall be limited to \$150,000.00, with Richton Park providing the remaining funds.